







Innes Park Reserve

Innes Park Reserve, Innes Park Road

Issue 1 – August 2019



EXISTING PLAY EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.

PROPOSED LOCATION FOR ADDITIONAL PLAY EQUIPMENT

Decommissioning of play equipment

The playground on the northern side of Innes Park Reserve is currently closed.

Council's recent playground safety inspection identified that the playground has deteriorated, is unsafe and at the end of its usable life.

Subsequently, the playground has been fenced for safety and requires removal to comply with playground safety standards AS 4685.

While the playground will not be reinstalled in the current location, additional new play equipment will be installed at the southern end of the reserve nearby the other play equipment (refer to site plan above).

This creates more play opportunities for children and families, while also providing access to other existing facilities including seating, barbecues, toilets, water and shade.



Design

The style and type of new play equipment is currently in the planning and design phase. The play elements being considered will cater for ages 0 – 12 years, with features that enable climbing, balance, and sliding, swinging and creative play.



Photo (above): Example of type of playground being considered for Innes Park Reserve (north) playground, catering for ages 0 – 12 years.

Next steps

- Removal of the existing playground is scheduled for November 2019.
- Construction period of the new play equipment is planned from January to February 2020 (outside of school holidays).

Please contact Council if you require additional information about any aspects of the project. If you would like to provide any feedback about these proposed changes, your input is requested by Friday 13 September 2019.

Thank you for your patience whilst the replacement works are undertaken.

For more information

Phone: 1300 883 699

Email: parksadministration@bundaberg.qld.gov.au

Operational Supervisor: Carla Colasimone

Division 6 Councillor: Cr Scott Rowleson 0438 543 258 Portfolio Councillor: Cr Wayne Honor 0488 539 224

